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2015 WYOMING 4A, 3A, 2A, 1A FOOTBALL TOP 10
Wyopreps.com - Home for High School Stats

Peak Game Performers |

Rushing Yards
Passing Yards
Receiving Yards

All Purpose Yards
Pass Completions
Offensive Points
Tackles

Defensive Points
Longest Rush
Longest Reception
Long Punt

Longest Punt Return
Longest Kick Return

Long Field Goal

TEAM RUSHING
1 Lingle
2 Glenrock
3 Torrington
4 Jackson
Rock Springs
6 Upton Sundance
7 Cokeville
8
9

v

Rocky Mountain
Pine Bluffs
10 Star Valley

TEAM PASSING
Gillette
Rawlins
Riverton
Sheridan
Central
Mountain View
Douglas
Laramie
9 South
10 Greybull
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Team

592 Rocky Mountain

481 Gillette

759 Rocky Mountain

29 Central

73 Gillette

86 Mountain View

212 Greybull

OFFENSE
YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT
349.9 7.3 3149 431
325.7 6.8 2931 431
309.3 6.4 2784 433
296.7 7.6 2670 352
290.4 5.4 2904 538
286.9 8.0 2582 321
285.0 6.2 2280 370
280.7 7.8 1684 217
265.0 5.7 1855 324
262.4 6.8 2362 349
YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP

273.8 15.7 2738 174
246.3 14.0 1970 141
233.3 14.6 2100 144
215.0 16.0 2150 134
191.8 11.6 1726 149
187.8 13.2 1690 128
181.7 15.0 1635 109
179.8 12.9 1798 139
175.0 15.8 1575 100
172.5 12.9 1380 107
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D
39
35
35
29
27
44
17
18
20
28

ATT
279
307
272
188
283
240
224
247
205
190

489

481

256

534

29

34

19.5

44

95

99

70

86

96

48

Player
T Dawson, 44 - Jackson
D Holst, 14 - Gillette
M Pikula, 2 - Gillette
D Holst, 14 - Gillette
B Anderson, 7 - Central
M Fowler, 1 - Rock Springs
B Waite, 50 - Green River
H Jones, 55 - Wright
T Spiering, 3 - Saratoga
J Swanson, 5 - Star Valley
D Mccloud, 7 - Kemmerer
K Pollock, 1 - Wheatland
K Farmer, 5 - South

C Wilkinson, 93 - Natrona

1STDWN LOST FUM REC FUM

COMP % TD/INT
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84
126
134

93
128
85
49

53
82
80

62%
46%
53%
71%
53%
53%
49%
56%
49%
56%

9 2
3 2
5 6
10 3

4
1 6
14 8
9 0
4 5
4 5

1STDWN QB EFF

29/5 110 175.5
15/18 75 104.2
13/12 74 124.7
28/6 77 210.1
20/8 81 121.5
10/11 54 117.1
22/14 56 129.9
19/9 72 135.5
12/16 53 117.0
14/5 48 136.4
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Quarterfinals
TEAM OFFENSE

Sheridan
Gillette

Riverton
Torrington

Star Valley
Jackson
Wheatland

Pine Bluffs
Upton Sundance
Rocky Mountain

RUSH DEFENSE
Wheatland
Glenrock
Upton Sundance
Jackson
Cokeville
Greybull

East

Natrona

Star Valley
Torrington

PASS DEFENSE
Burlington
Moorcroft
Rocky Mountain
Wheatland

Big Horn

Wright

Upton Sundance
Riverside
Tongue River
Lusk

TEAM DEFENSE
Wheatland
Upton Sundance
Glenrock
Cokeville
Riverside
Jackson
Southeast

Star Valley
Cody

Greybull

YD/GM  YD/ATT
429.9 8.3
4285 7.0
410.4 6.5
410.0 6.9
408.9 7.3
386.9 7.4
378.1 8.2
370.1 6.0
368.6 8.6
366.3 7.6

DEFENSE

YD/GM  YD/ATT

53.3 1.7
733 2.9
78.1 3.2
86.2 2.8
100.8 40
101.9 2.9
127.1 3.7
127.8 36
128.2 4.1
129.2 49

YD/GM  YD/ATT

0.0 0.0
313 6.8
36.2 2.7
44.6 3.3
46.6 43
47.6 6.0
483 40
48.9 5.9
50.2 5.3
60.1 6.5

YD/GM  YD/ATT

97.9 2.2
126.4 3.5
154.4 3.4
205.9 5.1
207.6 5.6
208.6 40
222.2 4.2
222.3 4.4
226.9 43
227.1 40

TOTYD
4299
4285
3694
3690
3680
3482
3403
2591
3317
2198

YD VS
480
660
703
776
806
815
1271
1278
1154
1163

YD VS
0
250
217
401
419
381
435
342
452
421

YD VS
881
1138
1390
1647
1453
1877
2000
2001
1815
1817
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ATT
515
610
571
535
505
470
413
433
387
288

ATT VS
278
229
217
275
204
284
342
356
283
237

™
57
57
36
47
42
40
48
29
52
22

TD VS
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14
8
13

PT/GM
44.0
42.7
326
37.1
33.7
34.1
46.3
28.7
41.0
25.5

1STDWN FUM REC TKL LOSS

23
25
39
30
27
36
71
59
52
52

ATTVS CMP%VS TDVS

0
37
79

120
98
64

110
58
86
65

ATT VS
398
327
406
325
258
467
473
460
421
453

0%
41%
37%
26%
43%
44%
44%
33%
45%
55%

PT/GM
5.3
49
6.3
12.6
13.0
11.3
13.6
13.8
16.0
14.6

AN W ERL, NO WwWNPMO

TD VS
6
8
7
13
14
12
15
16
17
17

1STDWN 1ST/GM

169 16.9
196 19.6
170 18.9
82 9.1
93 10.3
64 7.1
76 8.4
73 10.4
51 5.7
74 12.3

9 93
6 30
5 47
8 37
7 55
5 63
6 57
5 44
6 34
8 33
1STDWN INT'S
0 0
4 1
11 4
13 16
19 14
13 1
16
12 3
21 10
9 5
1STDWN TO'S
42 25
59 13
63 13
61 11
52 11
76 16
107 16
84 19
86 19
78 14

October 31, 2015

TO's
11
15
20
10
11
13
15

6
6
11

SACKS
0
14
2
8
12
3
7
17
6
7

+/- Ratio
10
7
8
-13

TO/GM
11
1.5
2.2
11
1.2
14
1.7
0.9
0.7
1.8



Quarterfinals October 31, 2015
INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D SCHOOL
1 Theodore Dawson, 44 239.2 9.1 2153 236 25 Jackson
2 Skyler Miller, 33 170.1 7.1 1531 215 15 Torrington
3 Ruger Lewis, 33 168.4 6.0 1179 196 10 Pine Bluffs
4 Mcfarlane, 2 150.7 9.7 904 93 9 Rocky Mountain
5 Tyler Cornwell, 10 147.7 9.2 1329 144 9 Thermopolis
6 Colten Wunder, 21 146.3 7.8 1317 169 22 Lingle
7 Garret Schwindt, 22 134.6 9.0 1211 134 13 Glenrock
8 Marquez Jefferson, 3 134.6 5.4 1211 226 8 South
S R. Nate, 44 133.6 8.0 1069 134 10 Cokeville
10 Dillon Lyons, 24 130.7 6.8 1176 173 14 Tongue River
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP% TD/INT QBEFF SCHOOL
1 Dalton Holst, 14 259.1 10.0 2591 164 259 63% 28/4 179.9 Gillette
2 Jace Allard, 12 2204 6.3 1763 128 280 46% 13/18 1011 Rawlins
3 Brayden Draper, 7 217.4 7.7 1957 138 254 54% 12/11 126.0 Riverton
4 Blake Godwin, 16 200.1 11.3 2001 123 177 69% 28/6 209.9 Sheridan
5 Taylor Dodd, 10 1779 7.4 1779 137 240 57% 19/8 138.8 Laramie
6 Brock Anderson, 7 176.6 6.0 1589 139 266 52% 19/7 120.7 Central
7 Ty Larson, 2 173.8 7.1 1564 105 220 48% 21/14  126.2 Douglas
8 Austin Barker, 4 169.6 7.6 1526 99 202 49% 11/15 1156 South
9 Dane Covington, 11 168.1 7.6 1513 110 198 56% 9/9 125.7 Mountain View
10 Riley Hill, 10 167.5 7.2 1340 106 187 57% 14 /4 137.3 Greybull
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D SCHOOL
1 Teron Doebele, 13 91.2 20.5 821 40 5 Riverton
2 Ethan Sherburne, 44 88.6 13.8 620 45 5 Riverside
3 Conor Beeston, 13 83.5 204 835 41 10 Laramie
4 Madden Pikula, 2 80.5 15.8 805 51 8 Gillette
5 Colton Garlington, 7 80.0 13.1 640 49 5 Rawlins
6 Brice Beisher, 22 68.3 21.2 615 29 9 Big Horn
7 Brett Penman, 2 68.3 18.2 546 30 5 Rawlins
8 Dontae Crow, 5 67.8 19.4 678 35 8 Sheridan
9 Keyshawn Farmer, 5 65.9 20.4 593 29 6 South
10 Gage Pitt, 10 59.1 18.3 532 29 10 Douglas

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RETURN,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM  SCHOOL

1 Dalton Holst, 14 270.5 9.0 2705 302 2 1.2 Gillette

2 Taylor Dodd, 10 266.2 6.8 2662 391 4 2.4 Laramie

3 Theodore Dawson, 44 243.3 9.1 2190 241 25 16.9 Jackson

4 Brayden Draper, 7 2314 6.6 2083 317 7 49 Riverton

5 Jace Allard, 12 225.6 6.1 1805 295 2 1.8 Rawlins

6 Bryton Bluemel, 10 225.6 6.7 2030 305 10 7.6 Lyman

7 Daniel Chesser, 8 223.2 9.1 2009 220 10 6.9 Wheatland

8 Cole Hill, 9 218.1 5.8 1527 263 11 10.3 Riverside

9 Blake Godwin, 16 208.8 10.1 2088 207 4 2.4 Sheridan
10 Jeff Burroughs, 10 207.3 6.5 1866 285 13 9.6 Southeast
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PUNT RETURN YD/RET YD/GM TOTYD RET SCHOOL
1 Brandon Zimmerman, 34 60.0 6.7 60 1 Wheatland
2 Jake Lacey, 7 55.0 6.9 55 1 Newcastle
3 Billon Barritt, 9 55.0 6.1 55 1 Upton Sundance
4 Caleb Raney, 9 40.0 30.0 240 6 Pinedale
5 Jakob Kottke, 16 35.0 3.9 35 1 Buffalo
6 Kyle Pollock, 1 32,5 39.8 358 11 Wheatland
7 Parker Long, 5 32.0 3.2 32 1 Gillette
8 Colton Williams, 19 31.2 20.8 187 6 Big Horn
9 Cameron Quigley, 12 25.0 15.6 125 5 Newcastle
10 Rowdy Cranston, 40 24.0 3.0 24 1 Moorcroft
KICK RETURN YD/RET YD/GM TOTYD RET SCHOOL
1 Kyle Pollock, 1 45.7 15.2 137 3 Wheatland
2 Coy Steel, 12 41.7 12.5 125 3 Sheridan
3 Sweat, 33 41.0 20.5 123 3 Rocky Mountain
4 Gabriel Walls, 9 40.0 13.3 120 3 Jackson
5 Dontae Crow, 5 35.1 24.6 246 7 Sheridan
6 Mason Randall, 11 35.0 17.5 175 5 Rock Springs
7 Ethan Sherburne, 44 34.7 34.7 243 7 Riverside
8 Jd Fear, 22 29.1 20.1 204 7 Big Piney
9 T.J. Abraham , 34 28.3 28.3 255 9 Powell
10 Caleb Raney, 9 28.3 24.8 198 7 Pinedale
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2 EP SFTY SCHOOL
1 Colten Wunder, 21 17.1 154 24 0 0 5 0 Lingle
2 Theodore Dawson, 44 16.9 152 25 0 0 1 0 Jackson
3 Colton Williams, 19 14.7 132 22 0 0 0 0 Big Horn
4 Skyler Miller, 33 11.8 106 17 0 0 2 0 Torrington
5 Matt Fowler, 1 11.7 117 18 0 1 4 0 Rock Springs
6 Dawson Butts, 20 10.7 96 16 0 0 0 0 Upton Sundance
7 Steven Reinig, 15 10.7 96 16 0 0 0 0 Riverton
8 Dontae Crow, 5 104 104 9 1 47 0 0 Sheridan
9 Cole Hill, 9 10.3 72 11 0 0 3 0 Riverside
10 Jason Thoren, 14 10.0 50 6 1 11 0 0 Shoshoni
PUNTING TOTAVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT SCHOOL
1 Keanu Hill, 3 51.5 49.4 2.8 25 Green River
2 Nathan Kern, 77 41.4 37.2 5.0 40 Worland
3 Wrylee Padilla, 9 40.3 36.6 1.9 19 Rock Springs
4 Cody Wilkinson, 93 39.7 35.2 3.0 30 Natrona
5 Yuli Viergets, 62 38.8 37.5 13 12 Upton Sundance
6 Dylan Mccloud, 7 38.2 31.8 4.9 39 Kemmerer
7 Troy Fisk, 37 37.5 33.9 2.5 20 Moorcroft
8 Dontae Crow, 5 37.4 33.9 1.4 14 Sheridan
9 Trent Werner, 23 37.0 35.4 3.6 25 Pine Bluffs
10 Klayton Clark, 7 36.7 30.2 23 18 Burns
KICKING TOT AVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK SCHOOL
1 Cody Wilkinson, 93 59.2 424 5.4 54 Natrona
2 Dontae Crow, 5 56.6 41.7 6.6 66 Sheridan
3 Will Atencio, 30 54.9 37.8 2.5 25 Laramie
4 Keanu Hill, 3 53.5 36.5 1.7 15 Green River
5 Chance Hofer, 10 52.9 35.7 1.8 16 Green River
6 Brady Fullerton, 1 51.8 35.9 5.9 53 Riverton
7 Drew Wangler, 33 49.6 35.0 1.1 11 Gillette
8 Dalton Young, 10 49.6 34.2 6.5 65 Gillette
9 N. Clark, 66 49.6 37.7 3.1 25 Cokeville
10 Brayden Hunsicker, 19 48.9 34.2 34 31 Douglas
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Quarterfinals

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
1 Brennan Kutterer, 5
2 Jj Pingetzer, 62
3 David Becker, 44
4 Dusty lorg, 44
5 Josh Calvert, 68
6 Blake Waite, 50
7 Caleb Price, 21
8 Nolan Mccafferty, 42
9 Dawson Mcewan, 42
10 Ethan Sherburne, 44
11 Zack Keisel, 45
12 Zach Taylor, 35
13 Wyatt Rising, 23
14 Kyle Jeffres, 40
15 Colten Wunder, 21

16 Mauricio Caballeno, 32

17 Zach Hoopman, 22
18 Brice Beisher, 22

19 T.J. Abraham, 34
20 Carless Looney, 15
21 Nathan Willis, 27

22 Thatcher Spiering, 3
23 Isaac Huffman, 37
24 Logan Lamar, 14

25 J. Linford, 80

26 Cole Hill, 9

27 Jd Smith, 1

28 Jason Stoddard, 17
29 Colby Rees, 62

30 Klayton Clark, 7

31 Dillon Hartranft, 66
32 Sam Rodgers, 25

33 Skyler Miller, 33

34 Bryton Bluemel, 10
35 Rourke Mcpeters, 32
36 Eric Herold, 61

37 Spencer Madsen, 37
38 Dawson Forcella, 17
39 Mearl Goodnight, 22
40 Lane Nielsen, 55

41 A. Petersen, 3

42 Kade Eisele, 23

43 Justis Borton, 70

44 Gabriel Walls, 9

45 Bailey Johnson, 11
46 Jose Carmona, 60
47 Alex Ferguson, 9

48 Elijah Stewart, 24
49 Tucker Frederick, 54
50 Monte Wade, 50

PT/GM
25.4
25.4
25.1
24.6
24.2
22.3
22.0
20.1
19.8
194
19.0
19.0
18.5
18.5
18.4
18.3
18.2
18.2
18.1
18.1
17.7
17.3
171
17.0
17.0
16.9
16.8
16.7
16.6
16.0
15.8
15.8
15.3
15.0
14.8
14.7
14.6
14.5
14.5
14.4
14.4
14.3
14.2
14.2
141
14.0
13.9
13.8
13.7
13.6

PT
229
127
226
221
218
201
198
181
158
136
152
190
148
130
166
146
164
164
163
181
159
121
171
119
136
119
134
150
149
128
142
126
138
135
134
132
131
116
29

115
115
129
128
128
127
112
139
124
123
95

TKL/GM  AST TKL

10.9
11.9
11.6
10.8
9.8
10.4
10.3
9.7
7.8
7.9
8.1
8.4
7.6
8.1
7.1
8.1
8.9
7.4
6.9
8.7
6.7
7.3
6.6
7.0
6.9
6.3
7.4
7.2
7.9
7.3
6.2
6.6
6.9
55
6.0
5.9
6.3
6.1
7.0
6.3
6.1
5.7
6.3
4.6
6.0
6.2
6.0
6.1
6.4
6.4

62
23
70
58
76
66
47
88
45
34
61
60
60
48
35
34
86
54
48
78
44
30
44
36
49
13
46
56
49
13
18
38
41
47
29
46
40
49
0

40
55
47
52
21
30
49
38
58
40
44
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SOLO TKL

59
40
60
51
28
53
56
36
29
28
20
43
23
26
42
44
33
29
33
44
20
34
36
30
16
27
35
36
46
51
29
31
39
24
33
26
30
18
13
15
13
23
17
30
35
21
31
23
33
18

TKL LOSS
/ SACK
7/1
4/4
9.5/0
13/4
21/1
7/1
11/2
4/3
9/2
8.5/2
13/1
10.5/0
6/2
45/2
45/0
3/1
4/0
8.5/2
4/1
25/1
18/0
2/0
8/0
1/0
12/3
7/35
1/0
1/0
1/0
1/0
8.5/9.5
3/0
3/0
2/0
6.5/0
4/0
7/0
6/0
1/0
12/3
8/0
35/1
13/1
1/0
4/0
2/2
7.5/2
3/0
3/2
3/2

FUM REC

PASS BRK / INT
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2/3
0/0
0/1
0/2
3/1
1/0
0/0
0/0
1/2
1/1
0/0
1/1
2/0
1/1
1/2
1/1
0/0
2/2
0/1
0/0
1/0
2/1
3/1
0/4
2/0
3/1
3/0
0/3
0/1
0/2
2/0
3/0
2/0
1/2
0/3
3/1
1/1
0/1
0/0
0/0
2/0
1/2
0/0
2/4
0/1
1/0
1/1
0/1
0/0
0/0

October 31, 2015

BLK KICK SCHOOL
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Tongue River
Shoshoni
Southeast
Mountain View
Wheatland
Green River
South

Big Horn
Greybull
Riverside
Greybull
Gillette
Moorcroft

Pine Bluffs
Lingle

Worland
Douglas

Big Horn
Powell

Laramie
Wheatland
Saratoga

Rock Springs
Lusk

Cokeville
Riverside
Rawlins
Mountain View
Mountain View
Burns

Jackson

Lander Valley
Torrington
Lyman

Upton Sundance
Thermopolis
Mountain View
Greybull
Wyoming Indian
Greybull
Cokeville

Big Horn
Wheatland
Jackson

Star Valley
Greybull

Kelly Walsh
Glenrock
Central

Lusk
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